RALEC
旺詮
RAW Series Low-Resistance Thick Film Chip
Resistors Product Specification
(Automotive Grade)
 Document No. IE-SP-139
Released Date 2021/07/07
Page No. 1

1.2 This product is for automotive electronic application.
1.3 AEC-Q200 qualified , grade 0.
2 Explanation Of Part Number:
(EX)
RAW          1218               R100                F                  T
Type Size Nominal Resistance Resistance
Tolerance Packaging
Wide Terminal
Low-Resistance
Thick Film Chip
Resistors for
Automotive Grade
0508
0612
1218
1020
1225
4-Digit EX. 0.1Ω=R100 F=± 1%
J=± 5%
3 General Specifications:
Type
Rated
Power
at 70℃
Max.
Rated
Current
Max.
Overload
Current
T.C.R
( ppm / ℃ )
Resistance Range
F(±1%)、J((±5%)
E-24、E-96
RAW
(0508)
1 W 2
5.7A 14.4A
±800 10mΩ≦R ＜30mΩ
±400 30mΩ≦R ＜56mΩ
±250 56mΩ≦R ＜180mΩ
±200 180mΩ≦R ＜1Ω
RAW
(0612) 1W 10A 25A
0~+300 10mΩ≦R ＜22mΩ
0~+200 22mΩ≦R ＜47mΩ
0~+150 47mΩ≦R ＜100mΩ
0~+200    100mΩ≦R ＜220mΩ
±200 220mΩ≦R ＜1Ω
RAW
(1218) 1W 10A 25A
±2000 10mΩ≦R ＜30mΩ
±1000 30mΩ≦R ＜56mΩ
±700 56mΩ≦R ＜180mΩ
±250 180mΩ≦R ＜1Ω
RAW
(1020) 1W 10A 25A
±800 10mΩ≦R ＜30mΩ
±400 30mΩ≦R ＜56mΩ
±200 56mΩ≦R ＜180mΩ
±200 180mΩ≦R ＜1Ω
RAW
(1225) 2W 14.14A 35.35A
±800 10mΩ≦R ＜30mΩ
±400 30mΩ≦R ＜56mΩ
±200 56mΩ≦R ＜180mΩ
±200 180mΩ≦R ＜1Ω
Operating Temperature Range -55℃ ~ +155℃
yskim